附件1

温县集体建设用地土地级别与基准地价成果

	               级别

类别     地价

类别
	Ⅰ级
	Ⅱ级
	Ⅲ级

	商服用地
	元/平方米
	180
	155
	135

	
	万元/亩
	12.00
	10.33
	9.00

	住宅用地
	元/平方米
	155
	140
	125

	
	万元/亩
	10.33
	9.33
	8.33

	工矿仓储

用地
	元/平方米
	130
	120
	110

	
	万元/亩
	8.67
	8.00
	7.33

	公共管理与公共服务用地
	元/平方米
	135
	125
	115

	
	万元/亩
	9.00
	8.33
	7.67


附件2

温县集体农用地土地级别与基准地价成果

	                    级别

类别     地价

类别
	Ⅰ级
	Ⅱ级
	Ⅲ级
	Ⅳ级

	耕地
	承包经营权
	元/平方米
	39
	35
	32
	28

	
	
	万元/亩
	2.60
	2.33
	2.13
	1.87

	
	经营权
	元/平方米
	27
	24
	22
	20

	
	
	万元/亩
	1.80
	1.60
	1.47
	1.33

	林地
	承包经营权
	元/平方米
	42
	37
	34
	30

	
	
	万元/亩
	2.80
	2.47
	2.27
	2.00

	园地
	承包经营权
	元/平方米
	49
	44
	40
	35

	
	
	万元/亩
	3.27
	2.93
	2.67
	2.33

	设施农用地
	承包经营权
	元/平方米
	76
	67
	64
	57

	
	
	万元/亩
	5.07
	4.47
	4.27
	3.80




